

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

21.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant in person with ld. counsel Sh Nitin
 Mittal.

 Heard. Perused.

 CS DJ 59376/16 Pankaj Puri (counter claim) vs
Basant Puri is clubbed with the present suit CS DJ No. 59273/16
titled as Basant Puri v. Pankaj Puri.

 Order sheet be placed in both the cases but evidence
will be lead in the main suit.

 Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of the
plaintiff has been filed. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

 Adjournment sought by the plaintiff as his counsel is
not available today to lead the PE.

 Request considered and allowed.

 Put up for PE on **27.07.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2022