

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

27.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms Nidhi Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant
as main counsel is not available today.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.07.2022