

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI
07.10.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar Jain, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Puri in person, brother of plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Adjournment sought by defendant that counsel is not
available due to ill health of his father.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2023. Steps be taken
accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.10.2022