

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

12.01.2023

Present: Sh Sunil kumar Jain, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Nitin Mittal, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is requested by plaintiff that he wants to withdraw his evidence by way of affidavit due to technical reasons.

Statement recorded separately.

Request considered and allowed.

In view of the statement, **the present evidence stands withdrawn.**

Fresh evidence by way of affidavit be filed on or before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.01.2023