

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

16.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh Nitin Mittal, Id. counsel for defendant with
defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh evidence affidavit of plaintiff filed. Same is
taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by plaintiff as his main counsel
is not available today being unwell and could not appear before
this court. Allowed.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2023**.

Steps, if any, be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.03.2023