

CS DJ 59273/16  
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

22.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person .  
Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of PE however it is submitted by ld proxy counsel for the defendant that main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency and that he had requested ld counsel for the plaintiff for date.

Heard.

In these circumstances, put up the case for entire PE on **02.02.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/22.09.2023