

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shanul Kadyan, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Gautam, counsel for D-1 & D-2.
Ms. Anu, proxy counsel for D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for D-1 and D-2 seeks passover for 1.00
PM.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not available
at 1.00 PM.

Now to come up on 14.11.2024 at 11.30 AM for
arguments and disposal of an application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.11.2024