

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

27.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Nitin Mittal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by the plaintiff that today his counsel is not available on account of ill health of his father. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for tendering of affidavit as well for cross examination of plaintiff witness, for 24.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.03.2025