

CS DJ 59273/16
BASANT PURI Vs. PANKAJ PURI

24.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Counsel Sh S.K Jain.
Defendant with Counsel Sh Nitin.

Plaintiff is examined as PW1, partly cross examined and further cross examination deferred at request of both the counsels as they are not available in the post lunch session, as it is already 1:20 PM.

List the matter for further cross examination of PW1 on **27.11.2025**.

Let the previous cost imposed upon the plaintiff be also paid to the defendant on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.07.2025