

27.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person
Defendant with Counsel Sh Nitin.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW1.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available at this stage and is occupied in Hon'ble Delhi High Court and would be available at 2 PM.

Same is not acceptable to the Ld Counsel for the defendant submitting that he has been waiting in the present case since morning and no time was fixed and date was also given at the convenience of the parties on LDOH.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, list the matter for cross examination of PW1 on **12.03.2026**.

For delaying the proceedings, further cost of Rs. 2500/- is imposed upon the plaintiff payable to the defendant on NDOH.

Let the previous cost of Rs. 2500/- be also paid on NDOH by the plaintiff.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/27.11.2025