

13 CS DJ 270/2015 59273/16 BASANT PURI Vs.
PANKAJ PURI

12.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Passover till 12:30 PM.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.03.2026

AT 12.55 PM

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar Jain (through VC). Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff along with plaintiff/Basant Puri.
Sh. Nitin Mittal, Ld. Counsel for defendant/Pankaj
Puri.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that his father is taken ill and consequently hospitalised therefore he has to go to the hospital. Further, it is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that the witness/plaintiff be cross examined and he has no objection if the witness/plaintiff is cross examined in his absence. Heard. Allowed.

Keeping in view the personal exigency of the Ld. Counsel, the cross examination be conducted in his absence.

A cost of Rs. 5000/- was supposed to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant in consonance of the order dt. 27.11.2025.

the plaintiff undertakes to pay the cost on NDOH As a matter of last and final opportunity he is directed to pay the remaining cost of Rs. 5000/- on NDOH.

PW1 is partly cross examined and further cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for further cross examination on **04.06.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.03.2026