

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff
Sh. Shankar Dutt, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant

1. Sometime is sought by the Ld. Counsel for defendant to file an amendment application to the WS. Accordingly, allowed, needful be done on or before NDOH with an advance copy to the opposite party
2. Put up for replication, if any and for framing of issues on **17.08.2026.**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.06.2026